
STANDINGS    
  CONFERENCE           REGULAR SEASON OVERALL
 W L T PTS GF GA W L T GF GA
1. Wausau West 10 0 0 20 65 5 20 4 0 108 33
2. D.C. Everest 6 3 1 13 35 24 13 9 2 82 81
3. Stevens Point 6 4 0 12 40 27 11 11 1 74 70
4. Marshfield 5 5 0 10 36 26 13 10 1 103 66
5. Wis. Rapids 2 7 1 5 15 37 10 13 1 61 76
6. Merrill/Wausau East 0 10 0 0 10 82 3 19 2 40 148

Wisconsin Valley Conference Hockey Statistics
FINAL - 2019-20 Valley Season

POWERPLAY  
 PPG ATT Pct.
Wausau West 12 25 .480
D.C. Everest 6 30 .200
Stevens Point 5 29 .172
Wis. Rapids 2 21 .095
Marshfield 2 23 .087
Merrill/Wausau East 1 27 .037

PENALTY KILLS
 KILLS ATT Pct.
Wausau West 22 22 1.000
Marshfield 19 21 .905
Wis. Rapids 22 26 .846
D.C. Everest 19 24 .792
Stevens Point 23 33 .697
Merrill/Wausau East 19 28 .679

PENALTIES  
 No. Min.
Stevens Point 37 107
Wausau West 29 64
Wis. Rapids 29 58
Merrill/Wausau East 28 65
D.C. Everest 28 64
Marshfield 22 58

TEAM SCORING BY PERIOD
 1 2 3 OT Total
D.C. Everest 8 13 14 0 35
Opponents 7 5 12 0 24
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Marshfield 14 11 11 0 36
Opponents 9 9 7 1 26
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Merrill/Wausau East 2 3 5 0 10
Opponents 27 29 26 0 82
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Stevens Point 16 11 12 1 40
Opponents 6 10 11 0 27
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Wausau West 27 21 17 0 65
Opponents 1 1 3 0 5
     
 1 2 3 OT Total
Wis. Rapids 2 4 9 0 15
Opponents 19 9 9 0 37

Team Statistics

GOALTENDING
School  GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Wausau West  10 510:00 10 0 0 5 118 .959 0.50
D.C. Everest  10 517:22 6 3 1 24 230 .906 2.37
Marshfield  10 511:46 5 5 0 26 245 .904 2.59
Stevens Point  10 508:52 6 4 0 27 200 .881 2.71
Wis. Rapids  10 517:30 2 7 1 37 441 .923 3.65
Merrill/Wausau East  10 509:07 0 10 0 82 402 .831 8.21



Individual Statistics
FINAL - 2019-20 Valley Season

Scoring Leaders 
Player School G A Pts
Carson Marquardt WEST 11 10 21
Marc Sippel WEST 11 9 20
Nick Urban MAR 10 8 18
Grant Oertel DCE 8 10 18
Cole Hannes WEST 9 8 17
Lucas Langlois WEST 6 11 17
Jacob Cebula WEST 4 12 16
Davis Hackbarth DCE 3 13 16
Payton Smith MAR 5 10 15
Jacob Jakusz DCE 4 11 15
Brady Cleveland WEST 3 10 13
Connor Healy WEST 2 11 13
Kade Smigaj SP 8 4 12
Ty Bailey WEST 5 7 12
Austin Conley SP 4 7 11
Jake Bailey WEST 1 9 10
Lucca Weinkauf SP 7 2 9
Sawyer Schindler MAR 3 6 9
Noah Peterson MAR 3 6 9
Colby Schmitt DCE 4 4 8
Brady Dillingham SP 4 4 8
Carson Gunderson WR 3 5 8
Eddie Zynda DCE 5 2 7
Evan Weister MAR 5 2 7
Alec Kysely DCE 4 3 7
Jacob Sankey SP 4 3 7
Thomas Gerum WEST 4 3 7
Noah Spurlin SP 2 5 7

Shorthanded Goals Leaders
Player School SHG
Kade Smigaj SP 3
Evan Weister MAR 2
Nick Urban MAR 2

Powerplay Goals Leaders
Player School PPG
Connor Wendell WEST 3
Cole Hannes WEST 2
Ty Bailey WEST 2

Penalty Leaders
Player School Pen Min
Logan Mosher MERR/EAST 7 17
Jacob Jakusz DCE 6 20
Grant Oertel DCE 6 12
Keagan Christy WR 6 12
Jacob Sankey SP 5 21
Greg Glovinski MERR/EAST 5 13
Davis Hackbarth DCE 5 10
Colton Betro MERR/EAST 5 10
Aidan Boettcher SP 5 10
Seth Peterson MAR 4 8
Jack Piskula MERR/EAST 4 8
Austin Conley SP 4 8
Trent Metz SP 4 8
Brady Cleveland WEST 4 8
Jacob Dekarske WR 4 8

Goaltending Leaders (Minimum 255 Minutes or 5 GP)
Player School GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Kyler Bosley WEST 5 255:00 5 0 0 1 59 .983 0.20
Adam Prokop WEST 5 255:00 5 0 0 4 59 .937 0.80
Ethan Hurt DCE 8 405:38 5 2 1 15 164 .916 1.89
A.J. Trierweiler MAR 10 509:27 5 5 0 26 245 .904 2.60
Spencer Wierzba SP 6 267:14 2 3 0 17 138 .890 3.24
Torger Stachurski WR 10 517:30 2 7 1 37 441 .923 3.65
Jake Furrer MERR/EAST 10 422:15 0 10 0 66 327 .832 7.97



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Grant Oertel 8 10 18 1 0 6 12
Davis Hackbarth 3 13 16 1 0 5 10
Jacob Jakusz 4 11 15 1 0 6 20
Colby Schmitt 4 4 8 1 0 2 4
Eddie Zynda 5 2 7 0 0 0 0
Alec Kysely 4 3 7 0 0 2 4
Parker Hurt 1 2 3 0 0 2 4
Parker Neitzke 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Owen Bunnell 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Brady Bunnell 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Quentin Schiro 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
Kole Ress 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Keaton Oettinger 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
Carson Oertel 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle Jaglinski 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Andrew Liegl 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 35 52 87 6 0 28 64

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Ethan Hurt 8 405:38 5 2 1 15 164 .916 1.89
Jared Kazmierczak 3 111:44 1 1 0 9 66 .880 4.11
TEAM TOTALS 10 517:22 6 3 1 24 230 .906 2.37



Marshfield Tigers Statistics
Scoring & Penalties 
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Nick Urban 10 8 18 1 2 2 4
Payton Smith 5 10 15 1 0 2 7
Noah Peterson 3 6 9 0 0 3 6
Sawyer Schindler 3 6 9 0 0 1 2
Evan Weister 5 2 7 0 2 0 0
Max Heller 2 4 6 0 0 1 2
Ian Haugen 3 1 4 0 0 0 0
Josh Gruen 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
Ben Lawyer 1 2 3 0 0 1 2
Dominic Lange 2 0 2 0 0 3 6
Seth Peterson 0 2 2 0 0 4 8
Tristian Reissmann 0 2 2 0 0 3 17
Damyon Hains 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
TEAM TOTALS 36 44 80 2 4 22 58

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Cole Halvorsen 1 2:19 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0.00
A.J. Trierweiler 10 509:27 5 5 0 26 245 .904 2.60
TEAM TOTALS 10 511:46 5 5 0 26 245 .904 2.59



Merrill/Wausau East Bluejacks Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Blake Raddatz 3 2 5 0 0 0 0
Logan Mosher 3 0 3 0 0 7 17
Jared Heller 2 1 3 0 0 2 4
Greg Glovinski 0 2 2 0 0 5 13
Jack Piskula 1 0 1 0 0 4 8
Trent Pozorski 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Eli Pagel 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Christain Gross 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Colton Betro 0 0 0 0 0 5 10
Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Karsyn Blasky 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Isaac Young 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 10 7 17 0 0 28 65

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Jake Furrer 10 422:15 0 10 0 66 327 .832 7.97
Truman Shull 3 86:52 0 0 0 15 75 .833 8.81
Empty Net      1 
TEAM TOTALS 10 509:07 0 10 0 82 402 .831 8.21



Stevens Point Panthers Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Kade Smigaj 8 4 12 1 3 2 12
Austin Conley 4 7 11 0 0 4 8
Lucca Weinkauf 7 2 9 1 0 0 0
Brady Dillingham 4 4 8 1 0 2 4
Jacob Sankey 4 3 7 1 0 5 21
Noah Spurlin 2 5 7 0 0 3 6
Will Mason 4 1 5 1 0 1 2
Marcus Prondzinski 1 4 5 0 0 2 4
Cael Bolton 1 4 5 0 0 0 0
Aidan Boettcher 1 3 4 0 0 5 10
Payton Marki 2 1 3 0 0 1 2
Trevor Herman 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Trent Metz 0 2 2 0 0 4 8
Brandon Vlcko 0 2 2 0 0 3 17
Gunner Zdroik 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
Mason Keller 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Gavin Dillingham 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Austin Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Matthew Eiden 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 40 45 85 5 3 37 107

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Landen Kawleski 2 102:00 2 0 0 4 20 .833 2.00
Jonathon Nafe 3 139:38 2 1 0 6 42 .875 2.19
Spencer Wierzba 6 267:14 2 3 0 17 138 .890 3.24
TEAM TOTALS 10 508:52 6 4 0 27 200 .881 2.71



Wausau West Warriors Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Carson Marquardt 11 10 21 0 1 2 4
Marc Sippel 11 9 20 1 1 3 9
Cole Hannes 9 8 17 2 0 2 4
Lucas Langlois 6 11 17 0 0 2 4
Jacob Cebula 4 12 16 0 0 1 2
Brady Cleveland 3 10 13 1 0 4 8
Connor Healy 2 11 13 1 0 2 4
Ty Bailey 5 7 12 2 1 3 6
Jake Bailey 1 9 10 0 0 2 4
Thomas Gerum 4 3 7 0 0 0 0
Connor Wendell 3 3 6 3 0 3 6
Cade Gruber 3 2 5 1 0 0 0
Tyler Cleveland 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nick Pupp 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cade Amsrud 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Chase Parlier 0 1 1 0 0 2 4
Ben Kopetzky 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Grant Halmstad 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Judah Leder 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nik Drews 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 65 101 166 12 3 29 64

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Kyler Bosley 5 255:00 5 0 0 1 59 .983 0.20
Adam Prokop 5 255:00 5 0 0 4 59 .937 0.80
TEAM TOTALS 10 510:00 10 0 0 5 118 .959 0.50



Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics
Scoring & Penalties
 G A Pts PPG SHG Pen PIM
Carson Gunderson 3 5 8 1 0 1 2
Cobe Acker 3 1 4 0 0 2 4
Keagan Christy 2 2 4 0 0 5 10
Dane Kubisiak 1 3 4 0 0 1 2
Jacob Dekarske 0 4 4 0 0 4 8
Andrew Sparks 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
Trevor Vilbaum 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Gaven Duckett 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
Ian Pagel 1 0 1 0 0 3 6
Gibson Benz 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Brady Skifton 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Blake Balko 0 0 0 0 0 3 6
Jack Lila 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
TEAM TOTALS 15 18 33 2 0 25 50

Goalie Statistics
 GP Min W L T GA Sv Sv% GAA
Torger Stachurski 10 517:30 2 7 1 37 441 .923 3.65
TEAM TOTALS 10 517:30 2 7 1 37 441 .923 3.65


